CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Resolution Rescinding Resolution to Accept Donation of Real Property from Cheryl Harrison

From: JoAnne Carlyle, City Attorney Meeting Date: March 21, 2022

Public Hearing: Not Required Advertising Date: Advertised By:

Attachments: Resolution

Purpose/Background:

On December 7, 2020, City Council adopted a Resolution to Accept the Donation of Real Property from Cheryl Harrison, which properties are located at 1502 Johnson Street and 1500 R1 Johnson Street. The property owner has now withdrawn their offer to donate these properties.

Therefore, City Council is requested to adopt a resolution to rescind the December 7, 2020 Resolution.

Budget Impact:

There is no budget impact.

Recommendation:

Council adopt a Resolution rescinding the December 7, 2020 Resolution.

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING THE RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY FROM CHERYL HARRISON TO THE CITY

WHEREAS, on December 7, 2020, the High Point City Council adopted a Resolution to Accept the Donation of Real Property from Cheryl Harrison to the City. The properties were located at 1502 and 1500 R1 Johnson Street; and

WHEREAS, since that time Ms. Harrison has withdrawn her offer of donation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, that the High Point City Council rescinds the December 7, 2020 Resolution To Accept the Donation of Real Property from Cheryl Harrison to the City of High Point for the donation of two properties located at 1502 and 1500 R1 Johnson Street.

Mayor Jay Wagner	